

D/L 219
06.03.2025
Court No.14
PRADIP

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
SPECIAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

CPAN 1838 of 2024
In
WPA 5135 of 2024

Dilip Kumar Sasmal
Vs.
Anita Karmakar & Anr.

Mr. Snehasis Jana
Ms. Anulekha Bera Maity
Ms. Tutun Das

... for the petitioner.

1. The petitioner alleges violation of the direction passed in the order dated **1st May, 2024.**
2. Learned advocate for the petitioner is directed to serve a copy of the contempt application upon the alleged contemnors intimating that the matter will appear in the list on **17th April, 2025.**
3. Pendency of the contempt application will not stand in the way of the alleged contemnors to comply the direction passed by the Court.

(Amrita Sinha, J.)