

16-04-2026
Item no.78
Subrata
Bhattacharyya
AR(C)

Rule drawn on
separate page

In the High Court at Calcutta
Special Civil Jurisdiction
Appellate Side

CPAN No.1838 of 2024
Dilip Kumar Sasmal
-vs-
Anita Karmakar & Anr.
arising out of
WPA No.5135 of 2024

Mr. Snehasis Jana	
Ms. Anulekha Bera Maity	
Ms. Tutun Das	...for the petitioner
None	...for the contemnors

1. None represents the alleged contemnors despite service.
1. It appears that the alleged contemnors are not inclined to comply with the order passed by this Court.
2. In view thereof, let a Contempt Rule be issued against the contemnors, returnable on June 11, 2026.
3. Let requisite be put in.
4. All parties are to act on the server copy of this order duly downloaded from the official website of this Court.
5. Certified copy of this order, if applied for, shall be made available to the parties.

[Amrita Sinha, J]

