

S/L 12
11.06.2026
Court No.18
SD

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
SPECIAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WPCRC 95 of 2026

In

WPA 5135 of 2024

Dilip Kumar Sasmal

Vs.

Anita Karmakar & Anr.

Mr. Snehasis Jana

...for the Petitioner.

Mr. Shibendra Nath Chattopadhyay

...for the Contemnors.

1. The contemnors are present in Court in response to the Contempt Rule issued.

2. A document captioned as 'supplementary affidavit on behalf of the contemnors/opposite parties' has been filed in Court. The said document cannot be accepted by the Court as the same is bereft of all necessary details.

3. The Pradhan admits that she had the knowledge of the order passed by the Court. The reason for not complying the order within the stipulated time period is not mentioned.

4. Let an affidavit of compliance be prepared and served in advance upon the learned advocate representing the petitioner prior to the adjourned date.

5. Re-list the contempt application on June 25, 2026.

6. The contemnors shall remain present on the next date.

7. Parties to act on the basis of the server copy of this order duly downloaded from the official *website* of this Court.

(Amrita Sinha, J.)