

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
SPECIAL JURISDICTION
APPELLATE SIDE

WPCRC 95 of 2026
in
WPA 5135 of 2024

Dilip Kumar Sasmal
Vs.
Anita Karmakar & Anr.

Ms. Anulekha Bera Maiti
... For the petitioner

Mr. Tapan Kumar Bhattacharya
Mr. Soumick Mukherjee
Ms. Suprova Sarkar
... For the contemnors

1. Affidavits of compliance filed in Court today by both the contemnors be retained with the records.
2. Accommodation has been sought for on behalf of the learned advocate representing the petitioner.
3. Re-list the matter on 30th July, 2026.
4. It will be open for the petitioner to file exception to the compliance reports prior to the adjourned date.
5. Personal appearance of both the contemnors stands dispensed with for the time being.
6. All parties shall act on the basis of a server copy of this order duly downloaded from the official website of this Court.

(Amrita Sinha, J.)